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CATERING EQUIPMENT DESIGN

Customer Contact Information

General Sales

For all general sales enquiries please contact one of our dedicated field-based Business Development

Enquiries Team:
Stuart Russell - Sales Director
T: 07917303122
E: Stuart.Russell@cedlimited.com
James Olbort — Business Development Manager — South
T: 07718485583
E: James.Olbort@cedlimited.com
Philip Pearsall — Business Development Manager — North
T:07912228983
E: Philip.Pearsall@cedlimited.com

Estimating For all pricing and estimating enquiries please contact our office-based Sales Team: Marcus Hindley,
Lauren Hodkinson, Rebecca Douglas and Tracey Miniero.
T: 01254 238282 Opt. 1
E: estimating@cedlimited.com

Lead Time Should you wish to check our current lead times for production and delivery please contact Leanne

Enquiries Ryan
T: 01254 238282 Opt.2
E: Leanne@cedlimited.com

Orders Please send all new orders and order enquiries to our Qrder Processing Team at
Orders@cedlimited.com
For enquiries please call:
T: 01254 238282 Opt.3
If you have been advised that your order will be produced at one of our other facilities the contact
details are as below:
Liverpool: Paul Cheetham — General Manager - 0151 5452840
South: Roy Corker — General Manager - 01304 617377

Deliveries For all delivery enquiries including on the day ETA’s please contact our Transport Team; Linzi
Lancashire, Leanne Ryan and Emily Wilkinson, who will be happy to assist:
T: 01254 238282 Opt.2
M: 07825071699
E: Linzi@cedlimited.com
E: Leanne@cedlimited.com
E: Emily@cedlimited.com

Credit Control For copy invoices, invoice queries and statement requests please contact our Credit Controlier, Carrie

McBlain:

T:01254 238282 Opt. 4
E: Carrie.McBlain@cedlimited.com
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